MMechamical College

GEORGE W. GORE, JR., PRESIDENT

OFFICE OF THE BUSINESS MANAGER July l, 1953

Dr, G W Gore, Jr,
Florida A and M College

Dear Dr, Gore:

I am handing you herewith a copy of the Schedule
and listing of hard surface of roads which have
been submitted to the Board of Control Office

with the request that the State Road Department
do this hard surfacing here on our campus,

Yours very truly,

O

Jo R. E, Lee, Jr
Business Manager

JREL jr/gs

Enclosures
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REQUEST FOR HARD SURFACING OF NECESSARY ROADS FOR DRIVEWAYS

APPROXIMATE

LOCATION OF ROADS LENGTHS

WIDEN BOULEVARD STREETFROM

PALMER AVENUE TO GAMBLE STREET FROM

BOULEVARD STREET TO IMMEDIATELY

iN FRONT OF LUCY MOTEN DEMONSTRATION

SCHOOL, PROVIDE CONCRETE CURB AND ;
DRAINS TO CONTROL WATER, 800 FT,

NOTEs THIS 1S THE MOST CONGESTED
AREA FOR BOTH PEDESTRIANS AND
MOTORIZED VEHICLE TRAFFIC THERE 18
ON OUR CAMPUS, THIS THOROQUGHFARE -
IS USED TO A GREAT EXTENT BY THE
PUBLIC GOING TO THE SUB=-DIVISIONS
SOUTH OF THE CAMPUS, AT THE PRESENT
TIME, 17T IS A VERY DANGEROUS POINT
OF INTERSECTION,

PROVIDE DRIVEWAy FROM GAMBLE STREET N
TO BUILDING NO, 7 (ART CENTER), 1500 FT.

NOTE: THE PRESENT ROADS ARE

RENDERED PRACTICALLY UNUSABLE DURING
RAINY WEATHER AND AT THE PRESENT

TIME IT 1S iMPOSSI BLE TO CONTROL THE
WASHOUTS IN THE LUCY MOTEN DEMONSTRA-
TION SCHOOL AREA,

¥IDEN BOULEVARD STREET FROM BUILDING
NO. 20 $CLARK HALL) TO BUILDING : :
NO, 26 (TEACHER®S COTTAGE). 1000 FT.

NOTE: THIS PORTION OF BOULEVARD
STREET 1S ALSO A MAIN THOROUGHFARE
FOR THE PUBLIC, [T IS ALSO THE
ROUTE OF THE CITIES TRANSIT BUS
SERVICE AND IS VERY MUCH CONGESTED
AND DANGEROUS DURING CERTAIN
PERIODS OF THE DAY,

Wi DEN AND EXTEND DRIVEWAYS TO '
BUILDINGS NO, 5 (N, B, YOUNG HALL),
BUILDING NO, 9 (JONES HALL), AND :
BUILDING NO, hs (SAMPSON HALL). 600 FT,

NOTEs THERE (S A CONTINUOUS WASHOUT
OF THESE DR{VEWAYS WHICH RENDER IT
PRACTICALLY IMPOSSIBLE TO ENTER

THESE BUILDINGS DURING RAINY WEATHER,

COST

$ 7,500,00

L4,500,00

3,000,00

1,200,00



APPROX IMATE

LOCATION OF ROADS LENGTHS COST

5, FROM BUILDING NO, 3 (DINING HALL) : :
TO BUILDING NO, L9 (LIBRARY), 300 FT. 900,00

NOTEs ORIGINALLY THE PLANS CALLED
FOR THE CONNECTION OF THESE TWO
BUILDINGS,

6, CONNECT ROAD SOUTH OF THE ADMINISTRATION ;
BUILDING TO THE NEW HOSPITAL AREA AND TO ; :
BUILDING NO, T=3 (POST OFFICE). 700 FY, 2,100,00

NOTEs THIS WiLL PROVIDE ENTRANCE FROM
THE CAMPUS TO THE HOSPITAL AREA AND
PROVIDE PASSABLE ROAD FOR MAIL DELIVERY
DURING RAiINY WEATHER,

7. REAR OF BUILDING NO, 20 (CLARK HALL) TO 5 :
BUILDING NO, I (AGRICULTURAL BUILDING), 300 FT, 900,00

NOTEs THE CONNECTION OF THESE BUILDINGS
BY HARD SURFACING ROAD WILL PROVIDE PRO=
PER SERVICE ENTRANCE TO SEVERAL BUILDINGS
ON BOULEVARD STREET,

8, HARD SURFACING THE ROAD AROUND THE
CENTRAL HEATING PLANT (BUILDING NO, 52) : ; :
CONNECTING IT WITH RAILROAD AVENUE, 600 FT, 1,800,00

NOTEs THIS |8 NECESSARY I[N ORDER TO
SERVICE THE CENTRAL HEATING PLANT WITH
FUEL OIL DELIVERIES, AT THE PRESENT
TIME THE LARGE TRUCKS WHICH MAKE THESE
DELIVERIES FIND §IT VERY DIFFICULT TO
GET IN AND OUT ESPECIALLY |F THERE HAS
BEEN RAIN RECENTLY PRIOR TO THE
DELIVERIES,

9, WIDEN GAMBLE STREET AT RAILROAD AVENUE
STRAIGHTENING OUT THE CURVE IN THIS

AREA , 300 FT, 900,00

NOTE: THIS IS ALSO A MAIN THOROUGHFARE
FOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC BETWEEN THE CITY AND
BOND SUB=DIVISION, AS WELL AS, THOSE
PERSONS 80ING TO THE SOUTHWEST AREA,

10, HARD SURFACING ROAD (N THE REAR OF - 3 .
BUILDING NO, 2 (JACKSON DAVIS HALL,) 300 FT, 900,00

NOTEs TO PROVIDE MEANS OF PROPERLY
SERVICING THIS BUILDING,

11, FROM BOULEVARD TO REAR OF BUILDING = %
. NO, 26 (TEACHER®S COTTAGE), 300 FT, 900,00

NOTE: THIS IS TO PROVIDE FOR THE"
PROPER SERVICING OF THIS BUILDING,
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ENTERTAINMENT FUND

ANTICIPATED RECEIPTS--SECOND SEMESTER: 1953

2000 STUDENTS @ $5.50 EACH======mmmmwmem——————n -
BALANCE DUE FROM VETERANS=--SUMMER SESSION '52----=
BALANCE DUE FROM VETERANS==1ST SEMESTER='52-===--=
AMOUNT TO BE TRANSFERRED FROM CONCESSIONS=====---=
PRORATED RECEIPTS==SUMMER '153=---ecmcmmmmm e
TETLLL ANTICTPATED ANCOMESeremuim-—=rr=ncsasanng rg

LESS DEFIC|Tmmmmmmmmmme—— o e o e e = m = m o e

BALANGE /AN ANTICIPATED BECE|PTO==w—sr-cm=smccmenas

zr,;'l'] 000.00
225400
800.00

b, 676417
5‘000.00
@1 1 1

$1o 558 9%

ANTICIPATED EXPENDITURES:

SALARYmmmm e e s e o
BAND, DRAMA & CHORAL GROUPS=SCHOLARSHIPS===w-=---=
LYCEUM (ARTISTS, SPEAKERS)mmmmmmmmmocmocmemmmee———
SPEAKERS (DR. HUDSON)=====cm=mmmmmmmammmm o mmmm e e
STUDENT ENTERTAINMENTS==e=mmmecmcmmmmmm e m e e o=
MISCELLANEQUS==mmmmmmmmmm e e m e e e e =

TOTAL ANMTICIBPATED EXPEADITURES»-moroon-renesomeens
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR HANDLING OF
ENTERTAINMENT FUND

THAT ONE INDIVIDUAL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE HANDL ING
OF THE FUND, ALL REQUISITIONS OR REQUESTS FOR FUNDS
FROM ENTERTAINMENT TO BE CHANNELLED THROUGH THIS
INDIVIDUAL,

THAT AMOUNTS FROM ENTERTAINMENT FUND BE MADE AVAILABLE
QUARTERLY, AS iIN THE OTHER DEPARTMENTAL BUDGETS OF THE
INSTITUTION.

ENTERTAINMENT FUND BE DEPARTMENTALIZED TO COVER ALL

AREAS OF USE.



UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
INCLUDING AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION
AND AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE
GAINESVILLE
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
TALLAHASSEE
FLORIDA SCHOOL FOR DEAF AND BLIND
SAINT AUGUSTINE
FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL
UNIVERSITY BOARD OF CONTROL OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE
RINGLING MUSEUM OF ART
SARASOTA

INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING
W.F. POWERS,EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

TALLAHASSEE

February 17, 1954

Pres. George W. Gore, Jr.
Florida A. & M. University
Tallahassee, Florida

Dear President Gore:

HOLLIS RINEHART
CHAIRMAN
MIAMI, FLORIDA
J. LEE BALLARD
VICE CHAIRMAN
ST.PETERSBURG BEACH, FLORIDA
W.GLENN MILLER
MONTICELLO, FLORIDA
GEORGE W. ENGLISH,JR.
FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA
MRS.JESSIE BALL DUPONT
JACKSONVILLE,FLORIDA
WILLIAM H.DIAL
ORLANDO, FLORIDA

FREDH-KENT
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA

For some time the Honorsble Nathan Mayo has been interested
in changing and bringing to date the exhibits of the state
which are being shown at the terminal station, in Jackson-
ville., It is Mr. Mayo's hope that the Ringling Museum,

the University of Florida, The Florida State University and
.the Florida A. & M. University can be well represented in

this exhibit by appropriate dioramas for each.

i 5o My,

Mayo's purpose to have them pPlaced as the center and festure

of the state exhibit.

This matter was discussed with the Board in its November
meeting, and the Board directed Mr. Powers to continue with

. : the development of the project.

I have recently received a letter by direction of Mr.

Mayo

from Mr., Earl W. Brown stating that he estimates the cost
of the dioramas to be $6,000.00. I have discussed this
matter with Mr. Rinehart, and he asked that I write to the
head of each of our institutions requesting them to contri-
bute §1,500.00 as a pro rata share of the total cost of the
project. Checks should be made out to "Nathan Mayo, Com-
missioner of Agriculture, for Transfer to the General In-
spection Fund - Bureau of Immigration and Advertising",

Mr. Mayo and Mr. Rinehart felt that this will b
public relations activity well worth the financ
1 assume and I plan to follow through in the ma

€ a very good
ial outlay.
tter that

Mr. Brown will give the head of each institution an oppor=-
tunity to confer with him on the arrangement of the dio=-
ramas, and an opportunity to approve the final appearance of

them.,



Pres. George W. Gore, Jr. -2 February 17, 1954

If you will see that the checks are prepared and forwarded
to me, I will follow through in the matter.

Should there be questions regarding this project, please
let me know at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Executive Secretary
CC to:

Hon. Nathan Mayo
Commissioner of Agriculture
Tallahassee, Floridas






Novewser 3, 1954

¥n. J. Re E. LEg, JR.
BUSINESS VANAGER
Cawpus

Dgan ¥r, Lezes

PLEASE FIND ATTACHED TWO ITEMIZED LISTS SHOWING DISCREPANCIES IN
THE FLORIDA A aND ¥ UNIVERSITY EQUIPMENT, OJEVERAL CHECKS WERE WADE
TO LOCATE THE MISSING EQUIPHENT. :

THE PMYSICAL INVENTORY was waADE 8Y ¥m, R, G, Coveman, THE RECEIVING
CLERK AT A AND ¥ HOSPITAL, AND BY THE STAFF OF THE PROPERTY SUPERVISION
VEPARTMENT.

DUE TO THE NATURE OF THE EXPENDABLE ITEMS AT THE HOSPITAL, NO
COMPLETE INVENTORY WAS MADE, WOWEVER, WE DID WMAKE A FEW CHECKS ON SONE
OF THE EXPENDABLE ITEMS IN THE STOREROOM AND FOUND THOSE ITEMS TO BE
ACCURATE ACCORDING TO THE PERPETUAL INVENTORY CARDS AT THE HOSPITAL.

IF aNY FURTHER INFORMATION 18 NECESSARY CONCERNING THE ATTACHED
"DISCREPANCIES € WILL BE GLAD TO FURNISH THE SAME.

ResPECTFULLY SUSuITTED,

ARTHUR WRIGHT
FROPERTIES SUPERVISOR

All/upR

ENCLOSURES 2

CCs Dmr, G. W, Gomg, JR., PRESIDENT
DR Jo W, CHENAULT, ADMINISTRATOR OF MOSPITAL
¥r, 5. T. Starrorn
WRe Jo ¥, MarTin, COMPTROLLER
¥R, R, G, CoLeman, HosPiTaL Receiving CLErk

-0 PN



HOSP ITAL INVENTORY
KISS ING EQUIPKENT

JIEE

Lawe, pEsk

LauP, PLOOR TyPE

GRENCH, RIGID PIPE

STaND, IRRIGATION

CABINET, INDEX CARD FILE
CABINEY, FILE, DIX DRAWEAS
CABINET, OFFICE SUPPLY
Caswer, Parts (TooL BOX)
SET, DIAGNOSTIC=OTOSCOPE
STERILIZER, STEAM, INSTRUMENT
Srtm‘c.;im, STEAM, INSTRUMENT
Hov PLaTE

HOT PLATE

1810
2130
1687
137
2137
1923
1648
1704
1423
2121
1487
2043
1926

Seven (7) UNTAGBED HOT PLATES AT §19.96 gacu

STAPLER
LADDER, ALUMINUM, STEP

LADDER, WOOD, PLATFORM

Fan

F o

Fas

Fan
P
z\\:::/;

14351
2147
2103
2015
14347
2079
2075

7

R (64
- §1.50

§13.00
§5.417

$12,00
$12.60
$10,00
§715.00
$20,00
$51.30
$53.86
§53.66
§19.96

815,75

#139.72
§8.50
$9.00
§16.66
#17.50
$23.30
$23.30
$23.30



HOSP ITAL INVENTCRY CONT'D

e , 146 NUUBER ERICE
Fan, uNTAGGED . $23430
ST00L, BATHROOM, PLASTIC SEAT 2037 §1.85
STAND, TYPESRITER 14178 $20.00
COUNTING DEVIGE, BLOOD CELL 1721 _ 851,75
TrrewriTer, Foval 14158 §145,00
*TYPEWRITER, POYAL : 1411 §96.56
CHAIR, STRAIGHT, ALUMINUG FRAME
GREEN SEAT AND BACK 1253 $12.27
CHAIR, STRAIGHT, ALUMINUNM FRAME
GREEN SEAT AND BACK 599 $12.27
CHAIR, DINING, SOFTONE OAK,GGREEN e
FABRILITE UPHOLSTERY 6713 §1.93
RECEFTACLE, STEP ON : 1213 $9.98
HECEPTACLE, STEP ON 206 #3449
1 3049
2108 - 349
TRUCK, STEAM SET 12706 —rtiail
' TovaL §1,052,05

Esouteen (18) HOSPITAL BEDS ARE GUT ON LOM TO TALLAMASSEE YEmORIAL
HOSPITAL ALONG WITH ONE STRETCHER,

(e (1) TAPE RECORDER 1S BEING REPAIRED AT THE TALLAWABSEE Camera
CENTER,

: w“amsumﬁ?:}h© P Y
3
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